
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO THE 
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND DOKKEN 
ENGINEERING, INC., FOR ENGINEERING AND DESIGN 
SERVICES FOR THE HIRSCHDALE ROAD AT TRUCKEE RIVER 
BRIDGE REHABILITIATON AND SEISMIC RETROFIT PROJECT, 
INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY $57,265.00 TO A NEW 
MAXIMUM AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $591,665.00  – BRLO 0517 
(092) – COUNTY PROJECT NO. 224029 – DISTRICT V 

 
WHEREAS, the County of Nevada entered into a contract with Dokken Engineering Inc. 

on July 26, 2016, by Resolution 16-376 for a contract totaling $504,400.00 for engineering and 
design services for the Hirschdale Road at Truckee River Bridge Rehabilitation and Seismic 
Retrofit Project; and 
 
            WHEREAS, on April 26, 2022, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved 
resolution 22-164, amendment number four (4), for $30,000.00 to add a pedestrian stairway from 
Hirschdale Road to the east bank of the Truckee River; and  
 
 WHEREAS, this amendment will expand the right-of-way services to address impasse 
conditions reached in pursuit of temporary construction easements that are required for the 
project; and 
 

WHEREAS, funding for this amendment will come from Highway Bridge Program (HBP) 
funds; and 

 
WHEREAS, there is sufficient budget available in the Road Capital Improvement Fund 

1114-30154-702-3000-540712 and a budget amendment is not necessary. 
 

  
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors approves Amendment No. 5, attached hereto, to the professional services contract by 
and between the County of Nevada and Dokken Engineering, Inc.,  increasing the amount by 
$57,265.00 for a maximum not to exceed amount of $591,665.00 and the chair of the Board of 
Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 5 and authorizes the Auditor 
Controller to encumber the contract amount. 
 

 


